
410.10 For My Lady: Jacques
String Orchestra
40.30 Devotional Service
10.45 "Music is Served"
41.0 Canterbury Jockey Club
Easter Meeting. Commentaryfrom Riccarton
41.30 Tunes of the Times
42. 0 Lunch Music
2.0 Bright Music
2.30 Commentary on Rugby
Match at Lancaster Park
4.30 Sports Results
Rhythm and Melody
6. 0 Children’s Hour: "Just You
and I"
6.45 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7.0 Local News Service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
"Accent on Rhythm": The Bache-
lor Girls’ Vocal Trio with in-
strumental accompaniment in
Popular Hits-of the Day
BBC Programme

7.45 News and Commentaryfrom the United States
8. 0 "Soldier of Fortune"
8.26 Andre Ko@telanetz and hisOrchestra
"Mark Twain" Portrait for
Orchestra Kern

8.40 HAROLD PRESCOTT(tenor)
For the Green Lohr
Life Stevens
Haere Tonu Horne
My Song of Love Albers
From the Studio

8.54 Light Symphony Orchestra
Footlights Coates

9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
8.25 Intermission

BBC Programme

9.50 Janet Lind and WebsterBooth
London Theatre Successes

10. 0 Sports Results
10.15 Dance Music
11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SY CHRISTCHURCHsi 1200 ke. 250 m.
3.0 p.m. Light Music
5. 0 Tunes for the Tea Table
5.30 Old-time Dance Music
6. 0 London Philharmonic Orch-
estra
"Triumph of Neptune" SuiteLord Berner
6.45 Famous Artists: Vladimir
Horowitz
Te Songs from the Shows
7.30 "Barnaby Rudge’’
7.45 Rhythmic Revels
8.0 CHRISTCHURCH HARMONIC
SOCIETY’S CONCERT conducted
by Victor C. Peters
A Sea Symphony

Vaughan Williams
Part Songs presented by the
Oamaru Orpheus Choir
(From the Civic Theatre)

10. 0 Mirth and Melody
10.30 Close down

74 GREYMOUTH
940 ke. 319m.

7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Morning Melodies
8.40 Breakfast Music
9.0 Jimmy Wakely and Trio
9.14 Kay Kyser Session
10. 0 Our Garden Expert
10.15 You Ask, We Play

|

11.15 The Bosom Promenade Or-
chestra
12. 0 Lunch Muss

1.30 p.m. Repeat Performance
2.0

#£
Merry Mixup ,

3. 0 Familiar Classics ,

5. 0 The Show is On |

5.30 Dinner Music |

6. 0 "North of Moscow’
6.15 Radio Round Up
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcement
6.45 BBC News
7.0 Sports Results
7.12 Viennese Waltz Orchestra
7.31 Saturday Night Hit Parade
7.45 News and Commentary from
the United States
8. 0 Eugen Wolff ‘and his Orch-
estra
Supper in Vienna
8.6 "When Cobb & Co. Was
King"’
8.30 The Stage Presents
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.25 Edmundo Ros and his Band
in a programme of South
American Tunes
9.53 The Stork Club Orchestra
10. 0 Close down

GIW//a\
DUNEDIN
790 ke. 380 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
9. 0 To-day’s Composer: RichardStrauss ‘

9.15 Light Music
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Music. While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service \

11. 0 For My Lady: "Joan ofAre"
11.15 Commentary on the ForburyPark Trotting Club’s Meeting
Melodious Memories: Novelty and
Humour
12. 0 Lunch Music
2.0 Vaudeville Matinee

'2.30 On the Keyboard: LightPiano Music
2.45 Rambling Through theClassics

S15 Tune Time3.30 Somebody’s Fayourite
3.45 This Is New
4. 0 Rambling in Rhythm
4.16 .Film Favourites
4.30 Cafe Music
5. 0 Children’s Hour
5.45 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 Local News Service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:

7.35

7.

8.48

Reginald Jacques
Orchestra
"Greensleeves" Fantasia

Vaughan Williams
YVONNE HILL (contralto)
Silent Noon
The Sky Above the Roof

Vaughan WilliamsWhen Sweet Ann Sings HeadFrom the Studio,
45 News and Commentary from
the United States
0 Gilbert and Sullivan Opera:"H.M.S. Pinafores"’ Part 1,"lolanthe," Part 2, from the
H.M.V. recordings made under
the personal supervision of
Rupert D’Oyly Carte, of England,
and by arrangement with Ruperi
D’Oyly Carte, London, and J. CWilliamson Ltd.
Arthur Fiedler and Boston

Promenade Orchestra
The Thieving Magpie Overture

Rossini

and Jacques

9.0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.25 An Old-time Dance Pro-
ramme by Muriel Caddie and

|

eveliers’ Dance Band
10. 0 Sports Summary
10.10 Old-time Dance (continued)
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

ANY ( DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263

1.30 p.m. Light Music
5. 0 Musical Potpourri
6. 0 Variety
7. 0 Popular Music
7.30 ‘"Hopalong Cassidy"
7.45 Variety
8.30 Radio Stage
9. 0 Band Music
10. 0 Classical Music
10.30 Close down

AW 474 INVERCARGILL; 680 kc. 441 m,
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9. 0 Morning Variety
9.20 Devotional Service
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Other Days
10.0 "SHOWTIME":
A Humphrey Bishop Production
10.30 Orchestras and Ballads
11.0 "The Lady"
11.30 Commentary from the South=land Racing Club’s Winter
Meeting
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Light Music
5. 0 Music. for the Tea Hour
6. 0 Starlight: Rawicz and
Landauer
6.15 To-day’s Sports Results
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Radio Newsreel
7. 0 Late Sporting
7.10 Contrasts
7.30 Crosby Time
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 Dance Hour
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.25 CHAMBER MUSIC:
The Budapest TrioTrio for Vidlin, Cello and
Piano in F. Minor, Op. 65

Dvorak
10. 0 Close down

Saturday. April 27News, 6.0 a.m. and 11.0 p.m.
from the ZB’s

News, 6.0 am. and 11.0 pm.
from the ZB’s

1ZB eae"spyingm.
MORNING:

6. 0 London News
7.30 Health Talk
9. 0 Bachelor Girl Session
(Betty)
9.45 The Friendly Road with
Gardner Miller |
10. 0 Tops in Tunes

AFTERNOON:
12. 0 Music and Sports Flashes
12.30 Gerdening Session (John
Henry)
1.30 1ZB Happiness Club (J2an)
2. 0 New Zealand Hit Parade
4.15 The Papakura Business-
men’s Association Programme4.45 The Milestone Cluboe The Sunbeam Session(Thea)5.30 Children’s CompetitionCorner (Thea)6.45 Sports Results (Bill Mere-
dith)

EVENING:
6. 0 The Lone Ranger Rides
Again
6.30 Great Days in Sport:
Olympic Games, 192015 Can You Top This?
8. 0 Celebrity Artists
8.15 The Singing Cowboy
8.30 Rambles in Rhythm8.45 The Red Streak
9. 0 Current Ceiling Prices9.5 The Man in Grey
10. 0 Scotland Calling
10.15 Melodies of the Islands
10.30 Hits from the Shows
411. 0 London News
11.15 Dance Little Lady
412. 0 Close down

LAD iin am
MORNING:

6. 0 London News
7.30 Health Talk
8.15 Preview of Week-end Sport
9. O Bachelor Girls’ Session
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Gardening Session (Snowy)
10.15 Housewives’ Quiz

AFTERNOON:
12. 0 Mid-day Melody Menu
2. 0 Variety and Sports Flashes
2.50 First Sports Summary
5.30 Robinson Crusoe Junior

EVENING:
6. 0 The Lone Ranger Rides
Again
6.45 Sports Results (George Ed-
wards)
7.15 Can You Top This?
7.45 The Barrier
8. 0 Celebrity Artists
8.15 The Singing Cowboy
8.30 Rambles in Rhythm
8.45 Piano Time
9.0 Current Ceiling Prices
9. & The Man in Grey
10.15 Jane Arden
10.30 Between the Acts
11. 0 London News
11.15 Accent on Rhythm
12. 0 Close down

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1430 ke. 210 m.

MORNING:
6. 0 London News
7.30 Health Talk
8.
a8
Breakfast Club with Happ!ill

9. 0 Bachelor Girls’ session
(Paula)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.45 March of Industry10.15 Movie Magazine10.30 Rhythm and Romance
11.30 Gardening session

AFTERNOON:
12. 0 Lunchtime Session1.0 Screen Snapshots
1.30 March of Industry1.45 Between the Girls
2. 0 Service with a Smile
2.15 Let the Bands Play2.30 Classical Interlude
2.45 Memory Lane3. 0 Local Limelight: StudioPresentation
3.715 | Mixed Grill
4.15 Charles Patterson presents:Studio Presentation
4.30 March of Industry4.45 Children’s Session, featur-
ing Long, Long Ago
5. 0 Kiddies’ Concert
5.45 Final Sports Results
. EVENING:

. 0 The Lone Ranger hides
Again
6.30 Reflections with Johnny
Gee
7.15 Can You Top This?7.45 Martin’s Corner
8. 0 Celebrity Artists
8.15 The Singing Cowboy8.30 Rambles in Rhythm
8.45 Never Too Old to Learn
9. 0 Current Ceiling Prices9.5 The Man in Grey

Recordings
Thanks for the SongMarch of IndustryHits from the Shows
Top of the EveningLondon News
A Famous Dance Band
Close down

47B DUNEDIN
1310 k.c, 229 m

MORNING:
6. 0 London News
7.30 Health Talk
9. 0 Bachelor Girls’ Session
(Maureen Hill)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices

AFTERNOON:
12. 0 Lunch Hour Tunes
5 ee, Of Interest to Men2.0 Music and Sports Flashes5. 0 The Voice of Youth5.45 The Garden Club of theAir

EVENING:
6. 0 The -Lone Ranger RidesAgain
6.30 The Auction Block6.45 Sports Results (Bernie Mc-Connell)7.15 Can You Top This?8. 0 Celebrity Artists8.15 The Singing Cowboy8.30 Rambles in Rhythm
8.45 Something Exclusive9. 0 Current Ceiling Prices8. 3 The Man in Grey10. 0 Radio Variety10.30 and 11.15 Broadcast of theTown Hall Dance
11. 0 London News11.45 At Close of Day12. 0 Close down

2LA "ine ue
MORNING:

6. 0 London News
7.30 Health Talk
8.25 Sports Preview
9. 0-9.30 Good Morning Request
Session
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.30 Close down

EVENING:
5. 0 Variety
5.30 Long Long Ago: The Pieo
Piper of Hamelin6.45 Sports Results
7.15 The Lone Ranger Rides
Again7.30 Favourite Tunes
8. 0 . Current Ceiling Prices8.15 The Singing Cowboy
9. 0 The Man in Grey
9.30 Dance Time
10. 0 The Hit Parade
10.30 Close down

Bernie McConnell at 6.45 to-
night brings you Sporting
Results of ithe Day, from 4ZB,
5.30 p.m. from 2ZB-Welling-
ton youngsters follow the
adventures of ‘Robinson Crusoe
Jnr. * * *
Jack Davey, popular radio per-
sonality, in the mirth show,
"Can You Top This?" from all
ZB stations, 7.15 to-night.
10.0 to-night, brother Scots
foregather to hear "Scotland
Calling" from 1ZB.TTa2nT


